
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015796-2023 

Contract

CASE/606191: Delivery Partner for Cashback for
Communities

Scottish Government

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015796

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034a5a  

Published 5 June 2023, 9:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Government

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Email

caitlin.frail@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1412420133

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015796-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015796-2023
mailto:caitlin.frail@gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1048
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CASE/606191: Delivery Partner for Cashback for Communities

Reference number

CASE/606191

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.scotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482


Page 3 to 7

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Government’s Safer Communities Division (part of the Directorate for Safer
Communities) requires a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to perform the role of
Delivery Partner in relation to the CashBack for Communities Programme.

Scottish Government are looking to appoint a contractor to provide expert support to
individual third-party organisations who are in receipt of grant funds through Phase 6 of the
CashBack for Communities Programme. The purpose of the support is to ensure that Project
Partners fulfil their grant requirements and responsibilities on accountability,
communications, monitoring, evaluation and performance reporting. The Delivery Partner
will also provide relevant programme management and programme evaluation support to the
Scottish Government in accordance with the terms of this specification.

https://www.gov.scot/news/gbp-20-million-in-crime-proceeds-to-fund-community-projects/

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,027,262.13

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Phase 6 of the Cashback for Communities programme will deliver a range of trauma informed
and person-centred services and activities for young people between the ages of 10-25 that:

https://www.gov.scot/news/gbp-20-million-in-crime-proceeds-to-fund-community-projects/


Page 4 to 7

1. Support young people most at risk of being involved in antisocial behaviour. offending or
reoffending towards or into positive destinations;

2. Provide person-centred support for young people, parents and families impacted by
Adverse Childhood Experiences and trauma;

3. Support young people to improve their health, mental health and wellbeing;

4. Support people, families and communities most affected by crime.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further one 12-month period at the sole discretion of the Scottish
Government.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001295

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

606191

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/001295-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inspiring Scotland

Riverside House, 502 Gorgie Road,

Edinburgh

EH11 3AF

Telephone

+44 1314428762

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address

https://www.inspiringscotland.org.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,027,262.13

https://www.inspiringscotland.org.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

WP Maintain Ltd will support the CashBack for Communities website, which is based on
WordPress Software.

Approximately 0.22% of the contract value will be subcontracted to WP Maintain Ltd.

(SC Ref:734291)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T09:59:40+0100
	TCPDF




